Annexure -1
NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT
Section-6.5
Office of the Dhankail Gram Panchayat
P.O - Dalimgaon , P.S - Kaliyaganj , Dist- Uttar Dinajpur
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT NO - 16/19-20

Dated : 11/02/2020

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A

Annexure-A
o ; Required Work
Sl No Name of the Work Site Details Source of Fund A Es:::]?l‘::d ) Eazx;;ef[tnl\:&n)e 4 Credential Completion
Wf?ik &y - # . (Similar Work) Period
" G-I, & L cesy
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
SUREN DEBSHARMA HOUSE TOWARDS
| NEDHAM DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT SURSHA SURSHA CFCG 309,275.00 6,185.50 185,565.00 30 DAYS
SANSAD.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
- GOPALPUR PRIMARY SCHOOL TOWARDS
2 MONOHORPUR DOSIMINA AT MANOHOUPUR MANOHARPUR CFCG 309,275.00 6,185.50 185,565.00 30 DAYS
SANSAD.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM MINU
3 SHILS SHOP TOWARDS FAKDALU BALAS CFCG 248,922.00 4,978.44 149,353.20 30 DAYS
DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT BALASH SANSAD.,
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM ROY
4 PARA MAIN ROAD TOWARDS LAL MAHATO LOHATARA « CFCG 175,621.00 351242 105,372.60 30 DAYS
HOUSE VIA PALUA ROY HOUSE AT LOH
L 3
, CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
PURBA RAMPUR ROAD TOWARDS PARESH
5 ROY HOUSE AT PURBA DALIMGAON PURBA DALIMGAON CFCG 294,337.00 5,886.74 176,602.20 30 DAYS
SANSAD.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM KANA
6 BARMAN HOUSE TOWARDS FAGU BARMAN | UTTAR SANKARPUR CFCG X 277,871.00 5,557.54 166,726.20 30 DAYS
HOUSE AT UTTAR SANKARPUR SANSAD.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
7 GOBINDA BARMAN HOUSE TOWARDS ALOK | CHAK SHIBANANDA CFCG 274,480.00 5,489.60 164,688.00 30DAYS
HOUSE AT CHAKSHIBANANDA SANSAD.
CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM MAIN
8 ROAD TOWARDS THOTE MARDI HOUSE AT PURBA RAMPUR CFCG 307,561.00 6,151.22 184,536.60 30 DAYS

PURBA RAMPUR SANSAD.

b
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CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
HARIMANDIR TOWARDS MITHUN ROY
HOUSE AT UTTAR KACHNA SANSAD.

UTTAR KACHNA

CFCG

Y

287,273.00

5,745.46

172,363.80

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
PACCA ROAD UTPAL ROY HOUSE
TOWARDS HIRALAL ADHIKARI HOUSE
DAULATBATI

DAULATBATI

CFCG

243,454.00

4,869.08

146,072.40

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
HARIMOHAN ROY HOUSE TOWARDS
DHANKOIL ICDS AT DHANKOIL SANSAD.

DHANKAIL

CFCG

229,466.00

4,589.32

137,679.60

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PMG
ROAD TO M. DURGAPUR SSK SCHOOL AT
MADHYA DURGAPUR SANSAD

MADHYA DURGAPUR

CFCG

307,621.00

6,152.42

184,572.60

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
MAHESHPUR PMGSY ROAD TO NIKHIL IROY
HOUSE HARIHARPUR SANSAD

HARIHARPUR

CFCG

309,275.00

6,185.50

185,565.00

30DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
SANJIT ROY LAND TOWARDS MAHESH
DEBSHARMA LAND AT NASHIRHAT SANSAD.

NASHIRHAT

CFCG

302,308.00

6,046.16

181,384.80

30 DAYS

w

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PCC
ROAD TOWARDS DULAL SARKAR HOUSE AT
MUJIA SANSAD.

MUIJIA

CFCG

267,841.00

5,356.82

160,704.60

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
HAJRATPUR MASJID TOWARDS MADRASHA
AT HAJRATPUR SANSAD.

HAJRATPUR

CFCG

274,480.00

5,489.60

164,688.00

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
JALADHAR ROY HOUSE TOWARDS UDHIR
SARKAR HOUSE AT DAKSHIN DEOGAN
SANSAD.

DAKSHIN DEOGAON

CFCG

291,558.00

5,831.16

174,934.80

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
KAMARPARA SSK TOWARDS KALUA SARKAR
HOUSE VIA SAILEN SARKAR HOUSE AT

UTTAR DEOGAON

UTTAR DEOGAON

CFCG

309,275.00

6,185.50

185,565.00

30 DAYS

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
FOOTBAL MATH TO MANIK BARMAN HOUSE
AT MADHYA DURGAPUR SANSAD

MADHYA DURGAPUR

CFCG

267,841.00

5,356.82

160,704.60

30 DAYS
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CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM N.H
20 ROAD TIWARDS RABIN ROY HOUSE HARIHARPUR CFCG 167,954.00 3,359.08 100,772.40 30 DAYS
HARIHARPUR SANSAD

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
21 PACCA ROAD TOWARDS KHIROD ROY DHANKAIL CFCG 124,945.00 2,498.90 74,967.00 30 DAYS
HOUSE AT DHANKOIL SANSAD.

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM .
22 DAULOTBATI CULVERT TOWARDS UTPAL DAULATBATI CFCG 296,502.00 5,930.04 177,901.20 30DAYS
BARMAN LAND DAULATBATI SANSAD. ’

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
23 GOURAB HOUSE TOWARDS BAITALU HOUSE UTTAR KACHNA CFCG 153,581.00 3,071.62 92,148.60 30 DAYS
AT UTTAR KACHNA SANSAD.

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
5 BHULU DEBSHARMA HOUSE TOWARDS
24 - SUKRU DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT SURSHA SURSHA CFCG 300,701.00 6,014.02 180,420.60 30 DAYS

SANSAD.,

CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM
25 TAJAUDDIN HOUSE TOWARDS AWC AT UTTAR SANKARPUR CFCG ’ 164,617.00 3,292.34 98,770.20 30 DAYS
UTTAR SANKARPUR SANSAD.

X

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Bo#kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in
sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within %4/2/ 20 &®pm not later than .41 8% m/am (within office hours).
Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender due to the delay
i the postal/courier transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be opencd on the same day i.c. on 21/02/2020 1:30PM in presence of the bidders,
who may wish to remain present. Tender Form along-with relevant documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat office,

Information to bidders:

» Cost of Tender Document (tick in . Simo-Yy, 20,2.1; %z‘:"%" a“,.i\do-.%, 5 ¢ "
i 1 :
appropriate box) Rs.250/- 23, ns, Rs.500/- 19,14, 15 ‘iLt%"L&%{ Rs.750/-
" Z
19,00, 24

. Las»t D;.ltc & Time of Submission of 18/02/2020 UP-TO 1:30 PM
Application '

» Last Date of Sale of Tender Form 19/02/2020 UP-TO 3:00 PM

» Last date of dropping of Sealed

- 21/02/2020 UP-TO 1:00 PM
I'ender Form

* Date of Opening of Tender 21/02/2020 1:30PM

N.B. - If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days, then next working day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain
unchanged. Original certificates or documents as specitied in Annexure-B (No. 2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure,

Annexure-B
| Cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only. " . ‘ o .
2 Bidders must submit attested photocopics of valid VAT/GST registration Certificate (if any), last three years Income Tax Return, Profession Tax Registration Certificate with
current challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.
3 Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work during last three years.
5 Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values (both in figures and words) and percentage against the-estimated cost.‘ ‘
6 Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be tfeated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed.

! Multiple bids (more than one bid by same bidder) arld variable rach (fiiﬂ‘ercnl rates of same i}cm by same lzidder) shall b}: n?jcctc_d outright,




9. Bidder must submit scaled envelope clearly mentioning serial number and name of work on top of the envelop.

10. Earnest money should be deposited in Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft or Government Bond/Securities duly pledged in favour of the Pradhan, Dhankail Gram Panchayat and will
be refunded/forfeited as the case may be. In case of cash/cheque/bank draft, the bidder must collect money receipt from Gram Panchayat office and quote the number in tender
form. In case of Government Bond/sccurities respective pledged documents need to be submitted along-with Sealed Tender.

I, Successful Bidder (s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him) as performance security in the form of
Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft/Government Bond / Securitics duly pledged in favour of the Pradhan, Dhankail Gram Panchayat or the amount may be deducted from every running
payment (not exceeding three including the final bill) made and will be released 6 months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 months in all other cases.

I2. STDS/GST, ITDS and Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the government,

13. Pre-bid conference/meeting with the prospective Bidders will be held on 18/02/2020 2:00PM (not later than 4 days before the last date of submission of Tender). Environmental
and Social Safeguards issues pertaining to the tendered work will also be discussed and explained in the meeting.

14, Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost.

15, Erroncous or incomplete Tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever.

6. Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates zre either below or above 5% than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as
null and void if there is a reason to believe that the Bidders have formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.

17. Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within scven days from the receipt of “Letter of Acceptance” with the Gram
Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework)
issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid.

I8. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason
whatsoever.

19. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, GST, tools charges, transportation etc.

20. Any bid reccived from the bidder without authentication of correction made in rate quoted in word or figure shall lead to cancellation of the bid.

21, Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form. All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the Bidder must be submitted in Sealed Tender addressed to

Prodhan Dhankail Gram Panchayat , P.O - Dalimgaon , P.S - Kaliyaganj , Dist- Uttar Dinajpur /4 .
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Memo No - 18/DKL/2020 P.0. Dalimgaon, Kajiyagan 512020

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:-
I. The'S.D.0O. , Raiganj Sub-Division

2. The Block Development Officer, Kaliaganj Block

3. The Office in Charge, TathyaMitraKenda

4. The Libsasian, ... 8l &Ik RusabLibracy. ypzp

5. Notice Board of the Gram Panchayat !
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. Pr?dgfédhdn o
Dhankeit.Gram,Ranchayat
P.0. Dalimgaon, Kaliyaganj, U/L.



