

Annexure -1 NOTICE INVITING TENDER FOR WORKS CONTRACT Section-6.5

Office of the Dhankail Gram Panchayat P.O - Dalimgaon , P.S - Kaliyaganj , Dist- Uttar Dinajpur NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT NO - 16/19-20

Dated: 11/02/2020

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A

Annexure-A

SI No.	Name of the Work	Site Details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money 2% (In Rs.)	Required Credential (Similar Work)	Work Completion Period
, Í	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM SUREN DEBSHARMA HOUSE TOWARDS NEDHAM DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT SURSHA SANSAD.	SURSHA	CFCG	309,275.00	6,185.50	185,565.00	30 DAYS
2	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM GOPALPUR PRIMARY SCHOOL TOWARDS MONOHORPUR DOSIMINA AT MANOHOUPUR SANSAD.	MANOHARPUR	CFCG	309,275.00	6,185.50	185,565.00	30 DAYS
3	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM MINU SHILS SHOP TOWARDS FAKDALU DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT BALASH SANSAD.	BALAS	CFCG	248,922.00	4,978.44	149,353.20	30 DAYS
4	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM ROY PARA MAIN ROAD TOWARDS LAL MAHATO HOUSE VIA PALUA ROY HOUSE AT LOH	LOHATARA	. CFCG	175,621.00	3,512.42	105,372.60	30 DAYS
5	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PURBA RAMPUR ROAD TOWARDS PARESH ROY HOUSE AT PURBA DALIMGAON SANSAD.	PURBA DALIMGAON	CFCG	294,337.00	5,886.74	176,602.20	30 DAYS
6	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM KANA BARMAN HOUSE TOWARDS FAGU BARMAN HOUSE AT UTTAR SANKARPUR SANSAD.	UTTAR SANKARPUR	CFCG •	277,877.00	5,557.54	166,726.20	30 DAYS
7	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM GOBINDA BARMAN HOUSE TOWARDS ALOK HOUSE AT CHAKSHIBANANDA SANSAD.	CHAK SHIBANANDA	CFCG	274,480.00	5,489.60	164,688.00	30 DAYS
8	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM MAIN ROAD TOWARDS THOTE MARDI HOUSE AT PURBA RAMPUR SANSAD.	PURBA RAMPUR	CFCG	307,561.00	6,151.22	184,536.60	30 DAYS

Byc	we	MG	51	
	7	1 41	-	

1				Ducon renteres.	1 '		-
SI No.	Name of the Work	Site Details	Source of Fund	Estimated Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money 2% (In Rs.)	Required Credential (Similar Work)	Work Completion Period
9	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM HARIMANDIR TOWARDS MITHUN ROY HOUSE AT UTTAR KACHNA SANSAD.	UTTAR KACHNA	CFCG	287,273.00	5,745.46	172,363.80	30 DAYS
10	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PACCA ROAD UTPAL ROY HOUSE TOWARDS HIRALAL ADHIKARI HOUSE DAULATBATI	DAULATBATI	CFCG	243,454.00	4,869.08	146,072.40	30 DAYS
- 11	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM HARIMOHAN ROY HOUSE TOWARDS DHANKOIL ICDS AT DHANKOIL SANSAD.	DHANKAIL	CFCG	229,466.00	4,589.32	137,679.60	30 DAYS
12	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PMG ROAD TO M. DURGAPUR SSK SCHOOL AT MADHYA DURGAPUR SANSAD	MADHYA DURGAPUR	CFCG	307,621.00	6,152.42	184,572.60	30 DAYS
13 @	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM MAHESHPUR PMGSY ROAD TO NIKHIL I ROY HOUSE HARIHARPUR SANSAD	HARIHARPUR	CFCG	309,275.00	6,185.50	185,565.00	30 DAYS
14	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM SANJIT ROY LAND TOWARDS MAHESH DEBSHARMA LAND AT NASHIRHAT SANSAD.	NASHIRHAT	CFCG	302,308.00	6,046.16	181,384.80	30 DAYS
15	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PCC ROAD TOWARDS DULAL SARKAR HOUSE AT MUJIA SANSAD.	MUJIA	CFCG	267,841.00	5,356.82	160,704.60	30 DAYS
16	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM HAJRATPUR MASJID TOWARDS MADRASHA AT HAJRATPUR SANSAD.	HAJRATPUR	CFCG	274,480.00	5,489.60	164,688.00	30 DAYS
17	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM JALADHAR ROY HOUSE TOWARDS UDHIR SARKAR HOUSE AT DAKSHIN DEOGAN SANSAD.	DAKSHIN DEOGAON	CFCG	291,558.00	5,831.16	174,934.80	30 DAYS
18	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM KAMARPARA SSK TOWARDS KALUA SARKAR HOUSE VIA SAILEN SARKAR HOUSE AT UTTAR DEOGAON	UTTAR DEOGAON	CFCG	309,275.00	6,185.50	185,565.00	30 DAYS
19	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM FOOTBAL MATH TO MANIK BARMAN HOUSE AT MADHYA DURGAPUR SANSAD	MADHYA DURGAPU	R CFCG	267,841.00	5,356.82	160,704.60	30 DAYS

e e

SI No.	Name of the Work	Site Details	Source of Fund	Amount (In Rs.)	Earnest Money 2% (In Rs.)	Required Credential (Similar Work)	Work Completion Period
20	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM N.H ROAD TIWARDS RABIN ROY HOUSE HARIHARPUR SANSAD	HARIHARPUR	CFCG	167,954.00	3,359.08	100,772.40	30 DAYS
21	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM PACCA ROAD TOWARDS KHIROD ROY HOUSE AT DHANKOIL SANSAD.	DHANKAIL	CFCG	124,945.00	2,498.90	74,967.00	30 DAYS
.22	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM DAULOTBATI CULVERT TOWARDS UTPAL BARMAN LAND DAULATBATI SANSAD.	DAULATBATI	crcg .	296,502.00	5,930.04	177,901.20	30 DAYS
23	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM GOURAB HOUSE TOWARDS BAITALU HOUSE AT UTTAR KACHNA SANSAD.	UTTAR KACHNA	- CFCG	153,581.00	3,071.62	92,148.60	30 DAYS
24	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM BHULU DEBSHARMA HOUSE TOWARDS SUKRU DEBSHARMA HOUSE AT SURSHA SANSAD.	SURSHA	CFCG	300,701.00	6,014.02	180,420.60	30 DAYS
25	CONSTRUCTION OF PCC ROAD FROM TAJAUDDIN HOUSE TOWARDS AWC AT UTTAR SANKARPUR SANSAD.	UTTAR SANKARPUR	CFCG	164,617.00	3,292.34	98,770.20	30 DAYS

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in scaled cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within 21/2/20 cm/pm not later than ...11 mpm/am (within office hours). Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection. The undersigned will not be responsible for rejection of the tender due to the delay in the postal/courier transit or any other reason. The Sealed Tenders will be opened on the same day i.e. on 21/02/2020 1:30PM in presence of the bidders, who may wish to remain present. Tender Form along-with relevant documents has to be purchased from the Gram Panchayat office.

Information to bidders:		4				
Cost of Tender Document (tick in appropriate box)	Rs.250/-	Simo-4, 20,21, 23,25,	Rs.500/-	5,8,9,10,11,12 19,14,15,16,17,18	Rs.750/-	×
Last Date & Time of Submission of Application	18/02/2020 U	JP-TO 1:30 PM		19,22, 24		
• Last Date of Sale of Tender Form	19/02/2020 U	P-TO 3:00 PM		i de la companya de l		
• Last date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form	21/02/2020 U	JP-TO 1:00 PM				
• Date of Opening of Tender	21/02/2020 1	:30PM		3 V		

N.B. - If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days, then next working day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. Original certificates or documents as specified in Annexure-B (No. 2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure.

Annexure-B

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. Cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only.
- 2. Bidders must submit attested photocopies of valid VAT/GST registration Certificate (if any), last three years Income Tax Return, Profession Tax Registration Certificate with current challen and Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.
- 3. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work during last three years.
- 5. Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values (both in figures and words) and percentage against the estimated cost.
- 6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed.
- The Multiple bids (more than one bid by same bidder) and variable rates (different rates of same item by same bidder) shall be rejected outright.

- 9. Bidder must submit scaled envelope clearly mentioning serial number and name of work on top of the envelop.
- 10. Earnest money should be deposited in Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft or Government Bond/Securities duly pledged in favour of the Pradhan, Dhankail Gram Panchayat and will be refunded/forfeited as the case may be. In case of cash/cheque/bank draft, the bidder must collect money receipt from Gram Panchayat office and quote the number in tender form. In case of Government Bond/securities respective pledged documents need to be submitted along-with Sealed Tender.
- Successful Bidder (s) will be required to lodge security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him) as performance security in the form of Cash/Cheque/Bank Draft/Government Bond / Securities duly pledged in favour of the Pradhan, Dhankail Gram Panchayat or the amount may be deducted from every running payment (not exceeding three including the final bill) made and will be released 6 months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 months in all other cases.

 12. STDS/GST, ITDS and Labour Cess will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the government.
- 13. Pre-bid conference/meeting with the prospective Bidders will be held on 18/02/2020 2:00PM (not later than 4 days before the last date of submission of Tender). Environmental and Social Safeguards issues pertaining to the tendered work will also be discussed and explained in the meeting.
- 14. Site visit may be done by the bidders at their own cost.
- 15. Erroneous or incomplete Tender Form will be summarily rejected without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 16. Bidder(s) may be asked to submit rate analysis for items where the quoted rates are either below or above 5% than the estimated cost. Such bids may also be considered as null and void if there is a reason to believe that the Bidders have formed a cartel and rates have been manipulated, unbalanced or unreasonable.
- 17. Successful Bidder will have to execute a formal contract on a Non-Judicial Stamp paper within seven days from the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram Panchayat wherein the description, specification, quantity, date of completion of work, other mandatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social Management Framework) issues shall be detailed. Failure to execute the contract will lead to automatic cancellation of the bid.
- 18. The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest tender and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders, as the case may be without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 19. Quoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including royalty, GST, tools charges, transportation etc.
- 20. Any bid received from the bidder without authentication of correction made in rate quoted in word or figure shall lead to cancellation of the bid.
- 21. Bidders will get necessary drawings with the Tender Form. All documents i.e. drawings Tender Form signed by the Bidder must be submitted in Sealed Tender addressed to Prodhan Dhankail Gram Panchayat, P.O Dalimgaon, P.S Kaliyaganj, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur

Memo No - 18/DKL/2020

Copy forwarded for information and with a request for making an arrangement to display the notice for wide publicity to:-

- 1. The S.D.O., Raiganj Sub-Division
- 2. The Block Development Officer, Kaliaganj Block
- 3. The Office in Charge, TathyaMitraKenda
- 4. The Librarian, W. Washite Rural Library UDZP
- 5. Notice Board of the Gram Panchayat
- 6. The District co-Ordinator, ISGIPP-II, UD.

Pradicional Procession (No. 1702 / 2020)
Pradicional Pradicional Procession (No. 1702 / 2020)
Pradicional Procession (No. 1702 / 2020)
Pradicional Pra

P.O. Dalimgaon, Kaliyaganj